

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	RECEIVED	/	ACCEPTED	/
_				

CLASS #50 — PAGE 1 OF 2

The **Texas Jail Association** is proud to announce the formation of the Jerry Baggs Scholarship that will fund attendance to the **National Jail Leadership Command Academy (NJLCA)** held at the Correctional Management Institute of Texas on the campus of Sam Houston State University. The establishment of the scholarship is named in honor of **Jerry Baggs**, the founding President of the Texas Jail Association This scholarship will be awarded to a deserving individual whose agency does not have the resources available to enable the employee to take advantage of this once-in-a-lifetime opportunity.

The scholarship will be awarded to a member of the The Texas Jail Association with an active "Professional Level" Membership that is serving his or her county in a mid management position up to Assistant Jail Administrator. The recipient will be an accepted participant of the 50th session of the NJLCA to be held June 23–28, 2024, at the Correctional Management Institute of Texas, George J. Beto Criminal Justice Center at Sam Houston State University (SHSU) in Huntsville, Texas. The scholarship is for tuition (which includes all class materials, lodging, and all meals/snacks). The sending agency will be required to provide transportation for the selected participant to Huntsville. Please complete the following information and return, along with a completed NJLCA application, to the Texas Jail Association no later than April 1, 2024.

NOMINEE INFORMATION					
First Name		Last Name			
Agency/Department					
Agency Address					
City/State/Zip					
Rated Capacity	Annual Training Budget	Current Average Daily Population			
Agency Phone Number		Agency Fax Number			
Agency Website		Nominee Email Address			

JERRY BAGGS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

CLASS #50 — PAGE 2 OF 2

The **Texas Jail Association** is proud to announce the formation of the Jerry Baggs Scholarship that will fund attendance to the **National Jail Leadership Command Academy (NJLCA)** held at the Correctional Management Institute of Texas on the campus of Sam Houston State University. The establishment of the scholarship is named in honor of **Jerry Baggs**, the founding President of the Texas Jail Association This scholarship will be awarded to a deserving individual whose agency does not have the resources available to enable the employee to take advantage of this once-in-a-lifetime opportunity.

The scholarship will be awarded to a member of the The Texas Jail Association with an active "Professional Level" Membership that is serving his or her county in a mid management position up to Assistant Jail Administrator. The recipient will be an accepted participant of the 50th session of the NJLCA to be held June 23–28, 2024, at the Correctional Management Institute of Texas, George J. Beto Criminal Justice Center at Sam Houston State University (SHSU) in Huntsville, Texas. The scholarship is for tuition (which includes all class materials, lodging, and all meals/snacks). The sending agency will be required to provide transportation for the selected participant to Huntsville. Please complete the following information and return, along with a completed NJLCA application, to the Texas Jail Association no later than April 1, 2024.

NOMINATION ENDORSEMENT				
Each nomination MUST be endorsed by the agency head (Sheriff, Director, Etc.)				
Name of Again and Look				
Name of Agency Head				
Agency/Department				
A A -1 -1				
Agency Address				
City/State/Zip				
A see a see Discours Alexandra as	A see a see Free Message and			
Agency Phone Number	Agency Fax Number			
Agency Head Email Address	Agency Head Signature			

COMPLETE THIS FORM AND SEND THE INFORMATION TO:

Vinessa Mundorff, Sam Houston State University, Box 2296, Huntsville, Texas 77341-2296 vmundorff@shsu.edu / Fax: 938-294-1671